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kg ITU-T G.651/ G.651 OM3 / G.652B/D % -k*# / Bellcore GR-20-core / Bellcore GR-409-core

%4 ;0 |SO-9001 / 1ISO-14001 / ISO/IEC-11801 / ANSI-TIA 568C.3 / TIA-EIA 492AAAA/B/C |/ TIA-EIA 455
IEC60793-1/2-50 B.13 / IEC60794-1/2 / IEC60331-1/2 / IEC60332-1/2 / IEC61034 / IEC60754
ASTM /UL / UL94V-0 / UL-1581(VW-1) / IEEE802.3Z / EN50173 / EN18700 / CO2j* % ;2% / RoHS / WEEE

Sk gk H $ 0S2 % - OM2 % - OM3 % #i- OM1

L F gt 9um 50um 50um 62.5um
¥ (dB/km)
@850/1300nm -/- 2.8/0.8 2.5/0.7 3.0/0.8
@1310/1550nm 0.35/0.22 -/- -/- -/-
# % (MHz.km)
@850/1300nm -/- 600/1500 2000/800 450/650
@1310/1550nm 16G/32G -/- -I- -/-
A% 7 < (um) 9 50 62.5
AR < (um) 125
B < (um) 250
BR R
wEEpE (°C) -40 to +85
w1 (°C) -40 to +80
¥ iTpF (°C) -40 to +85
1GB SX/LX & ii%]q% i3] >100KM 1000/2000 meters 2000/2000 meters 300/1000 meters
10GB i ﬁa?]qsc i3] >100KM 85 meters 300 meters -/-
B+ $sk 4 (£ #9) 1 3500N (ANSI/TIA-568-B.3)
it ¥/&R 14 : 3000N (ANSI/TIA-568-B.3)
PEALE /= 1 9.0 £ 0.5mm (4 ~ 24C), 10.0 + 0.5mm ( 25 ~ 48C) , 11.0 £ 0.5mm ( 49 ~ 72C) , 12.0 + 0.5mm ( 73 ~ 96C)
*bA e  THIRDTECH TG-2000 XXC 9-50-62.5/125UM ARMOUR (LSZH) FIBER CABLE XXXXM (i 7 47 4c&r i 7 2 H i F31)
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FOWT-TG20AAACBBO001CDE

AAA : 02 ~ 216 fiber cores

BB : 90 - 9/125um G.652D S.M, 50 - 50/125um , 53 - 50/125um OM3, 6 - 62.5/125um
C:E-PE,L-LSZH, R - RPA ( Rodent Protect Addictive ) *also can be PE+RPA or LSZH+RPA become ER or LR
D : Color Strip for Cable Type Identify , Red-R , Yellow-Y , Green-G

E : 1/ 1x Color Strip, 2 / 2xColor Strip
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TG-2000 4L #

B it H #°G.652D 9/125UM SM % #G.651 50/125UM OM2 % #G.651 62.5/125UM OM1
A s Step Index Graded Index Graded Index

B ¥ 5 9+0.5um(8.3+0.7um) 50 + 1.0 um 62.5+ 1.0 um

B 125+ 1.0 um kg P BB <0.8um

F e 250 + 5.0 um KRR A LR <1%

L R Bp o E 5%, 0% 9 B2 LB TRE . EB% 24,9, 2,25, % kE P
SRR 1.0+ 0.2 mm 4 3k ERENT A% & b 4% 7% (B & 0.15mm)
R B F (k) Boktess i (E98) Bk 2 g

RS F P E 2~216 % EERphwd T (EF) g 4 5k (1500 3% )
FEEEHE PBT ( HDPE ) FEEF I 2.0+0.2mm
G R HDPE / LSZH ARG R 2.0+0.2mm
BE BET S HDPE 9.0 ~ 16.5/LSZH 9.5 ~17.0 £ 0.2 mm
9/125um G.652D S.M 50/125um M.M 62.5/125um M.M

S LR RS 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm

- B - B O S - B R e - B
% i (dB/KM)

0.33/0.35 0.20/0.22 2.6/2.8 0.7/0.8 2.8/3.0 0.7/0.8

HACRRE ¢ Ak %

G.652 @ 1300 ~ 1322 nm / 0.092 ps/ nm2 - km

G.655 @ 1530 ~ 1625 nm / 0.090 ps / nm2 - km

G.652 (ps / nm.km)

@ 1285 ~ 1300 nm < 3.09

@ 1525 ~ 1575 nm < 18

H sk k% 4 4
G.655 (ps / nm.km) @ 1530~1565nm : 2=<D=<10 @ 1525~1575nm : 4=<D<14
F o4 (¥ L 4EEE 500mm / Fi# 20+ 2 mm &) > 4.54 kgf
R Rl B¢ ¢ 3 4430975 4 #BETIR %
P 5% (L2 5mm 2 FliLse 108 /10 ») BRI %
Hfegs bl £ G.652 = 1260 nm G.655 = 1480 nm
62.5/125um OM1 50/125um OM2 50/125um OM3
B ﬁ,’lﬁﬁ? 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm
400MHz 650MHz 600MHz 1500MHz 2000MHz 800MHz
oo g Lgs <10 & F e
BR -40~+85C
Ak FUE 4 RS =4000 N / =100 kpsi
S F i T pE = 4000N iFiEpE = 4000 N
Fusk 4 Pl < 1000N.m / 24 hours #4cdf4 <0.2dB
o (f7) 4 ip) & 1impact 10 J or 4.4 N.m H4cd4 <0.2dB
e pR IEC 794 / ANSI-TIA/EN /UL 1000 cycles #HAacf4 <0.2dB
()R 5000N / 10cm H4df2 =0.2dB
(4 )RR +1 turn 1m #cdp4 <0.2dB

Y

THIRDTECH TG-2000 **C £ & #-f& ARMOUR (?}4% § % LSZH2 RPA 4c p¥ ¢ 4c P LSZH 2 RPA)
FIBER CABLE ****M (¥ 4L & ftebr & 7 & & & L 40)
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